N0700009393

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(100/055)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
135-632-626

W07-43543



09/04/07--01013--015 **78.75

SECRE LAND OF STATE JUNISJON CALE SPORATIONS 07 SEP 24 AM 8: 18

*

à 9/25/07

COVER LETTER

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

07 SEP 24 AM 8:18

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

• 15

5

٦

SUBJECT: Watch Me Grow Enrichment Center, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL	COPY	REQUIRED
------------	------	----------

FROM: Timothy Evans Sr.

Name (Printed or typed)

2606 Mayfair Road

Address

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

City, State & Zip

850.531.9961

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

07 SEP 24 AM 8:18

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations_

September 7, 2007

TIMOTHY EVANS 2606 MAYFAIR ROAD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

SUBJECT: WATCH ME GROW ENRICHMENT CENTER, INC. Ref. Number: W07000043543

We have received your document for WATCH ME GROW ENRICHMENT CENTER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 407A00053356



SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

07 SEP 24 AM 8: 18

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

the case has indexed and Division of Corporations

September 4, 2007

TIMOTHY EVANS 2606 MAYFAIR ROAD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

SUBJECT: WATCH ME GROW ENRICHMENT CENTER, INC. Ref. Number: W07000043543

We have received your document for WATCH ME GROW ENRICHMENT CENTER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging. We ask that you type or carefully print the information in the appropriate blocks.

Should this be a profit corporation.

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the corporation is being organized.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 007A00052662

RECEIVED 07 SEP 24 PH 12: 15 07 SEP 24 PH 12: 15 USION OF CONF CALITUM VISION OF CONF CALITUM

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) 7 SEP 24 AM 8: 18

SECRETARY OF STATE JIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Watch Me Grow Enrichment Center, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

431 W. Virginia Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

- a. This organization is organized solely for charitable purposes as defined by section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Service code, or any future tax code.
- b. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- c. Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The initial directors were appointed by the registered agent, all future officers and directors shall be elected by a majority vote of the directors.

. .

. .

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

07 SEP 24 AM 8:18

Terry Darsaw (Chairman) 1418 Abbeywood Lane Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Brian Harris (Treasurer) 1370 Ocala Road Tallahassee Florida, 32303

Dalphine Clack (Secretary) 460 Ellis Road Tallahassee Florida, 32317

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Timothy Evans Sr. 2606 Mayfair Road Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Timothy Evans Sr. 2606 Mayfair Road Tallahassee, FL 32303

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

09/21/07

Signature/Registered Agent

09721707

Signature/Incorporator

Date

Date